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PERCORSO 1/ Track I - Cognitive Psychology and Neuroscience

PRIMO ANNO 2023/2024 — 60 CFU
First Year 2023/2024 - 60 cfu

SETTORE
ATTIVITA FORMATIVA CFU | SCIENTIFICO TAF / AMBITO TIPO INSEGNAMENTO

DISCIPLINARE . .
Courses Cfu Sc TAF / Teaching Field Course Type

Scientific
Disciplinary
Sector

508544 - COGNITIVE NEUROSCIENCE 18

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology

e 508545 - EXPERIMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY 6 M-PSI1/01

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e Obbligatorio/
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

e 509980 - COGNITIVE NEUROPSYCHOLOGY 6 M-PSI/02 Compulsory

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology

e 509981 - RESEARCH METHODS 6 M-PSI/01

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
508548 - COGNITIVE DEVELOPMENT 6 M-PSI/04 dell'’educazione/
Related, Developmental
and educational

psychology

Obbligatorio/
Compulsory

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia dinamica e
510231 - EXPERIMENTAL CLINICAL NEUROSCIENCE 6 M-PSI/08 clinica/
Related Dynamic and

clinical psychology

Obbligatorio/
Compulsory

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia sociale e del
508563 - SOCIAL COGNITION 6 M-PSI/05 lavoro /
Related Social and work Compulsory

psychology

Obbligatorio/

Due insegnamenti tra (tot. 12 cfu) /Two courses among (tot.
12 cfu):

Caratterizzante,

[J 508565 ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODS 6 M-PSI/03 psicometria/ Related
psychometry

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

[ 508574 APPLIED NEUROSCIENCE 6 M-PSI1/02

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology,

[ 508549 COGNITION 6 M-PSI/01




0 508572

1 508567

[ 508547

[ 508557

[ 508551

0 508550

0 508573

1 510666

1 508566

0 510226

[ 508552

COGNITIVE REHABILITATION

DEVELOPMENT OF MUSICAL ABILITY

FORENSIC NEUROSCIENCE

MRI PHYSICS FOR NEUROSCIENCE

NEUROBIOLOGY OF MEMORY’

NEUROECONOMICS

NEUROETHICS

NEUROSCIENCE OF EATING BEHAVIOR

NEUROSCIENCE OF MUSIC

PSYCHOLOGY OF AGING

PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/02

M-PSI1/02

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general
psychology

Due insegnamenti tra (tot. 12 cfu) /Two courses among (tot.

12 cfu):




508565

508574

510228

510230

508549

508554

510229

509304

508556

510667

508557

ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODS

APPLIED NEUROSCIENCE

CLINICAL NEUROLOGY

CLINICIAL NEURORADIOLOGY

COGNITION

COMMUNICATION AND

NEUROPRAGMATICS

DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROLOGY

DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOBIOLOGY

EPISTEMOLOGY, LOGIC AND INFORMAL
REASONING

HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY

MRI PHYSICS FOR NEUROSCIENCE

M-PS1/03

M-PS1/02

MED/26

MED/37

M-PSI/01

L-LIN/O1

MED/39

M-PSI1/04

M-FIL/05

M-PSI/06

M-PSI/02

Affine/Integrativa,
psicometria
Supplementary
psychometry

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
neuroradiologia /
Supplementary,
neuroradiology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
neuropsichiatria
infantile/
Supplementary, child
neuropsychiatry

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
filosofia e teoria dei
linguaggi/
Supplementary,
Dphilosophy and theory
of languages

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia del Lavoro e
delle Organizzazioni /
Supplementary
Industrial and
organizational
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
physiological




508555

508551

508550

510227

508553

509303

508575

510666

508566

510226

508564

NEURAL MODELLING AND COMPUTATION

NEUROBIOLOGY OF MEMORY

NEUROECONOMICS

NEUROGENETICS

NEUROLINGUISTICS

NEUROPHARMACOLOGY

NEUROPHYSIOLOGY

NEUROSCIENCE OF EATING BEHAVIOR

NEUROSCIENCE OF MUSIC

PSYCHOLOGY OF AGING

PSYCHOLOGY OF LEARNING DISABILITIES

BIO/09

M-PS1/02

M-PSI/02

MED/26

L-LIN/O1

BIO/14

BIO/09

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/04

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
farmacologia /
Supplementary,
pharmacology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/ Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational
psychology




O

508552

PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC

M-PSI/01

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

SECONDO ANNO 2024/2025 - 60 CFU
Second Year 2024/2025 — 60 cfu

ATTIVITA FORMATIVA
Courses

CFU
Cfu

SETTORE
SCIENTIFICO
DISCIPLINARE

Scientific
Disciplinary
Sector

TAF / AMBITO
TAF / Teaching Field

TIPO
INSEGNAMENTO

Course Type

Due insegnamenti tra (tot. 12 cfu) /Two courses among (tot. 12

cfu):
1 508565

0 508574

[ 510228

O 501593

0 508549

0 509038

0 508572

[ 508554

[ 508567

ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODS

APPLIED NEUROSCIENCE

CLINICAL NEUROLOGY

CLINICAL NEURORADIOLOGY

COGNITION

COGNITION AND EMOTION

COGNITIVE REHABILITATION

COMMUNICATION AND NEUROPRAGMATICS

DEVELOPMENT OF MUSICAL ABILITY

M-PS1/03

M-PSI/02

MED/26

MED/37

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

L-LIN/O1

M-PSI/01

Affine/Integrativa,
psicometria
Supplementary
psychometry

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
neuroradiologia /
Supplementary,
neuroradiology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general




510229

509304

508570

508556

508547

508568

508557

508555

508551

508550

DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROLOGY

DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOBIOLOGY

DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOPATHOLOGY

EPISTEMOLOGY, LOGIC AND INFORMAL
REASONING

FORENSIC NEUROSCIENCE

LANGUAGE ACQUISITION AND
DEGENERATION

MRI PHYSICS FOR NEUROSCIENCE

NEURAL MODELLING AND COMPUTATION

NEUROBIOLOGY OF MEMORY

NEUROECONOMICS

MED/39

M-PSI/04

M/PSI-08

M-FIL/05

M-PSI/02

L-LIN/O1

M-PSI/02

BIO/09

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/02

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neuropsichiatria
infantile/
Supplementary, child
neuropsychiatry

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/ Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicologia clinica/
Supplementary, clinical
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
filosofia e teoria dei
linguaggi/
Supplementary,
philosophy and theory
of languages

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology




508573

510227

508553

509303

508575

510666

508566

508569

510226

508564

508564

508565

NEUROETHICS

NEUROGENETICS

NEUROLINGUISTICS

NEUROPHARMACOLOGY

NEUROPHYSIOLOGY

NEUROSCIENCE OF EATING BEHAVIOR

NEUROSCIENCE OF MUSIC

PHILOSOPHY OF MIND

PSYCHOLOGY OF AGING

PSYCHOLOGY OF LEARNING DISABILITIES

PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC

SOCIO-EMOTIONAL DEVELOPMENT

M-PSI/02

MED/26

L-LIN/O1

BIO/14

BIO/09

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/01

M-FIL/02

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/04

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/04

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
farmacologia /
Supplementary,
pharmacology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Logica e filosofia della
scienza
/Supplementary, locic
and philosophy of
science

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/ Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e




dell'educazione/Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational
psychology
Insegnamenti a scelta / Elective courses (12 CFU):
Other Activities P 4
510689 APPLIED PRACTICAL ACTIVITY (TIROCINIO PRATICO 20 Altre attivita, Tirocini ] ]
VALUTATIVO) formativi e di Obbligatorio/
orientamento/Other
Activities, internship Compulsory
510686 APPLIED LANGUAGE ABILITIES - ALA 3 Altre attivita, ulteriori
conoscenze _ _
linguistiche/ Obbligatorio/
Other Activities, Compulsory
languages
510946 - EVALUATIVE PRACTICE TEST 3
Prova Finale / Obbligatorio/
13 PROFIN-S
503227 — PROVA FINALE / Final Exam (Thesis) Final Exam Compulsory
EVENTUALI ESAMI IN SOVRANNUMERO (MAX 24 CFU)*
POSSIBLE EXTRA EXAMS (MAX 24 CFU)
ATTIVITA FORMATIVA CFU SETTORE YEAR
Courses Cfu Sector Year

Si consigliano i seqguenti corsi offerti dai Collegi / suggested courses:

- 501593 - Neuroscienze - 3 cfu

- 510865 - From sound to sens: why music is so important for the human brain - 3 cfu

- 511458 — Advances in Psychiatry - 3 cfu
- 511457 — Neuroscience of language — 3 cfu

- 511459 — Research methods in developmental psychology — 3 cfu

Catalogo degli insegnamenti

Courses Catalogue

Data / Date.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen

Firma dello studente / Student’s signature

PERCORSO 2/ Track 2 - Clinical Psychology and Neuroscience

PRIMO ANNO 2023/2024 - 60 CFU

First Year 2023/2024 - 60 cfu

10


https://unipv.coursecatalogue.cineca.it/

ATTIVITA FORMATIVA
Courses

CFU
Cfu

SETTORE
SCIENTIFICO
DISCIPLINARE

Scientific
Disciplinary
Sector

TAF / AMBITO
TAF / Teaching Field

TIPO INSEGNAMENTO

Course Type

509982 - CLINICAL NEUROSCIENCE

e 509983 - EXPERIMENTAL CLINICAL
PSYCHOLOGY

e 508546 - CLINICAL NEUROPSYCHOLOGY

e 5085471 - FORENSIC NEUROSCIENCE

18

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/02

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general

psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Obbligatorio/

Compulsory

509984 - SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

M-PS1/04

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/
Related, Developmental
and educational
psychology

Obbligatorio/
Compulsory

508531 - APPLIED CLINICAL NEUROSCIENCE

M-PSI/08

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia dinamica e
clinica/
Related Dynamic and
clinical psychology

Obbligatorio/
Compulsory

510232 — APPLIED SOCIAL COGNITION

M-PSI/05

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia sociale e del
lavoro /

Related Social and work
psychology

Obbligatorio/

Compulsory

12 cfu):

[ 508565

0 508574

0 508549

0 508572

Due insegnamenti tra (tot. 12 cfu) /Two courses among (tot.

ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODS

APPLIED NEUROSCIENCE

COGNITION

COGNITIVE REHABILITATION

M-PSI/03

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

Caratterizzante,
psicometria/ Related
psychometry

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general

psychology,

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general

psychology

11



[J 508567 DEVELOPMENT OF MUSICAL ABILITY

[ 508557 MRIPHYSICS FOR NEUROSCIENCE

[J 508551 NEUROBIOLOGY OF MEMORY’

[ 508550 NEUROECONOMICS

[ 508573 NEUROETHICS

[ 510666 NEUROSCIENCE OF EATING BEHAVIOR

[ 508566 NEUROSCIENCE OF MUSIC

[ 510226 PSYCHOLOGY OF AGING

J 508552 PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC

M-PSI/01

M-PS1/02

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/02

M-PSI1/02

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Related, psychobiology
and physiological
psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general

psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general

psychology

Caratterizzante,
Psicologia generale /
Related, general

psychology

Due insegnamenti tra (tot. 12 cfu) /7wo courses among (tot.
12 cfu):

[J 508565 ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODS

[J 508574 APPLIED NEUROSCIENCE

M-PS1/03

M-PS1/02

Affine/Integrativa,
psicometria
Supplementary
psychometry

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological

12



0 510228

0 510230

0 508549

[ 508554

[ 510229

0 509304

0 508556

0 510667

[ 508557

[ 508555

CLINICAL NEUROLOGY

CLINICIAL NEURORADIOLOGY

COGNITION

COMMUNICATION AND
NEUROPRAGMATICS

DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROLOGY

DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOBIOLOGY

EPISTEMOLOGY, LOGIC AND INFORMAL
REASONING

HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY

MRI PHYSICS FOR NEUROSCIENCE

NEURAL MODELLING AND COMPUTATION

MED/26

MED/37

M-PSI/01

L-LIN/O1

MED/39

M-PSI1/04

M-FIL/05

M-PSI1/06

M-PS1/02

BIO/09

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
neuroradiologia /
Supplementary,
neuroradiology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
neuropsichiatria
infantile/
Supplementary, child
neuropsychiatry

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
filosofia e teoria dei
linguaggi/
Supplementary,
philosophy and theory
of languages

Filosofia e teoria dei
linguaggi/ Supplementar
y, philosophy and
theory of languages

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia del Lavoro e
delle Organizzazioni /
Supplementary
Industrial and
organizational
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

13



508551

508550

510227

508553

509303

508575

510666

508566

510226

508564

508552

NEUROBIOLOGY OF MEMORY

NEUROECONOMICS

NEUROGENETICS

NEUROLINGUISTICS

NEUROPHARMACOLOGY

NEUROPHYSIOLOGY

NEUROSCIENCE OF EATING BEHAVIOR

NEUROSCIENCE OF MUSIC

PSYCHOLOGY OF AGING

PSYCHOLOGY OF LEARNING DISABILITIES

PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC

M-PS1/02

M-PS1/02

MED/26

L-LIN/O1

BIO/14

BIO/09

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/04

M-PSI/01

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
farmacologia /
Supplementary,
pharmacology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
Dpsychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,Psicol
ogia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/ Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

14



SECONDO ANNO 2024/2025 — 60 CFU
Second Year 2024/2025 — 60 cfu

ATTIVITA FORMATIVA
Courses

CFU
Cfu

SETTORE
SCIENTIFICO
DISCIPLINARE

Scientific
Disciplinary
Sector

TAF / AMBITO
TAF / Teaching Field

TIPO
INSEGNAMENTO

Course Type

Due insegnamenti tra (tot. 12 cfu) /Two courses among (tot. 12

cfu):
1 508565

0 508574

[ 510228

[ 501593

0 508549

0 509038

0 508572

[ 508554

[ 508567

[ 510229

ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODS

APPLIED NEUROSCIENCE

CLINICAL NEUROLOGY

CLINICAL NEURORADIOLOGY

COGNITION

COGNITION AND EMOTION

COGNITIVE REHABILITATION

COMMUNICATION AND NEUROPRAGMATICS

DEVELOPMENT OF MUSICAL ABILITY

DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROLOGY

M-PS1/03

M-PSI/02

MED/26

MED/37

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/01

L-LIN/O1

M-PSI/01

MED/39

Affine/Integrativa,
psicometria
Supplementary
psychometry

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
neuroradiologia /
Supplementary,
neuroradiology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neuropsichiatria
infantile/
Supplementary, child
neuropsychiatry
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509304

508570

508556

508568

508557

508555

508551

508550

508573

510227

508553

DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOBIOLOGY

DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOPATHOLOGY

EPISTEMOLOGY, LOGIC AND INFORMAL

REASONING

LANGUAGE ACQUISITION AND

DEGENERATION

MRI PHYSICS FOR NEUROSCIENCE

NEURAL MODELLING AND COMPUTATION

NEUROBIOLOGY OF MEMORY

NEUROECONOMICS

NEUROETHICS

NEUROGENETICS

NEUROLINGUISTICS

M-PSI/04

M/PSI-08

M-FIL/05

L-LIN/O1

M-PSI/02

BIO/09

M-PSI/02

M-PSI1/02

M-PSI/02

MED/26

L-LIN/O1

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicologia clinica/
Supplementary, clinical
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
filosofia e teoria dei
linguaggi/
Supplementary,
philosophy and theory
of languages

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
Dphysiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
neurologia /
Supplementary,
neurology

Affine/Integrativa,
glottologia e linguistica
/ Supplementary,
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J 509303 NEUROPHARMACOLOGY

[l 508575 NEUROPHYSIOLOGY

[ 510666 NEUROSCIENCE OF EATING BEHAVIOR

[ 508566 NEUROSCIENCE OF MUSIC

[ 508569 PHILOSOPHY OF MIND

[ 510226 PSYCHOLOGY OF AGING

[ 508564 PSYCHOLOGY OF LEARNING DISABILITIES

[ 508564 PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC

J 508565 SOCIO-EMOTIONAL DEVELOPMENT

BIO/14

BIO/09

M-PSI/02

M-PSI/01

M-FIL/02

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/04

M-PSI/01

M-PSI/04

glottology and
linguistics

Affine/Integrativa,
farmacologia /
Supplementary,
pharmacology

Affine/Integrativa,
fisiologia/
Supplementary,
Physiology

Affine/Integrativa,
psicobiologia e
psicologia fisiologica/
Supplementary,
psychobiology and
physiological
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Logica e filosofia della
scienza
/Supplementary, locic
and philosophy of
science

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general

psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational

Dpsychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia generale /
Supplementary, general
psychology

Affine/Integrativa,
Psicologia dello
sviluppo e
dell'educazione/Supple
mentary, Developmental
and educational
psychology

Insegnamenti a scelta / Elective courses (12 CFU)*:

Altre attivita
Other Activities

A scelta dello studente
Optional Subjects

510689 APPLIED PRACTICAL ACTIVITY (TIROCINIO PRATICO
VALUTATIVO)
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Altre attivita, Tirocini
formativi e di
orientamento/ Other

Obbligatorio/
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Activities, internship

Compulsory

510686 APPLIED LANGUAGE ABILITIES - ALA 3 Altre attivita, ulteriori
conoscenze _ _
linguistiche/ Obbligatorio/
Other Activities, Compulsory
languages
510946 - EVALUATIVE PRACTICE TEST 3
Prova Finale / Obbligatorio/
i i 13 PROFIN-S
503227 — PROVA FINALE / Final Exam (Thesis) Final Exam Compulsory
EVENTUALI ESAMI IN SOVRANNUMERO (MAX 24 CFU)*
POSSIBLE EXTRA EXAMS (MAX 24 CFU)*
ATTIVITA FORMATIVA CFU SETTORE YEAR
Courses Cfu Sector Year

Si consigliano i seqguenti corsi offerti dai Collegi / suggested courses:

- 501593 — Neuroscienze — 3 cfu

- 510865 — From sound to sens: why music is so important for the human brain - 3 cfu

- 511458 — Advances in Psychiatry — 3 cfu
- 511457 — Neuroscience of language — 3 cfu

- 511459 — Research methods in developmental psychology — 3 cfu

*ATTENTION: Clinial Psychology and Neuroscience students CANNOT chose the following activity among the

elective courses or as extra exam:

- 508547 FORENSIC NEUROSCIENCE 6 cfu M-PSI/02

Catalogo degli insegnamenti

Data / Date.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen

Courses Catalogue

Firma dello studente / Student’s signature
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